

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 25, 2023 Media Contact: <u>Sam Somogye</u>

## Harris County GOP Statement on Republican National Committee Selecting Houston for 2028 National Convention

**HOUSTON** — Today, the Republican National Committee (RNC) announced Houston as its selection for the 2028 Republican National Convention.

## Harris County GOP Chairman Cindy Siegel issued the following statement.

"Houston is a world-class city — it's one of the most diverse cities in the country, is the energy capital of the United States, and most importantly, is an accurate reflection of our nation as a whole, something that most cities cannot say.

"All that to say, I couldn't be more thrilled to welcome the RNC to Harris County. From this decision, it's clear they recognize the importance of our community and the opportunity Republicans have to retake control here locally and increase our reach as a Party statewide and nationally."

###